PhotoAmerican Honda Motor Co. is recalling 193 model year 2017 Acura MDX Sport Hybrid vehicles.

The engine fuel feed hose and a fuel purge hose that may have been misrouted during vehicle assembly.

The misrouting can cause the hoses to be damaged from contact with other components, potentially resulting in a fuel leak. A fuel leak in the presence of an ignition source may increase the risk of a fire.

What to do

Acura will notify owners, and dealers will inspect the routing of the fuel feed hose and the fuel purge hose. If misrouted, the hoses will be replaced and installed correctly, free of charge.

Owners may contact Acura client relations at 1-888-234-2138. Honda's number for this recall is KF8.

 

 


Share your Comments